Edition : 16th
Date : 29/09/1991

Venue : The Harwell Laboratories, Harwell, Oxon
Last Years Winners : (1990) Division 1 : Berks; Division 2: Kent

Kent
Berks
Sussex
Hants

Division 1 Winners
Division 1 Runners-up
Division 2 Winners
Division 2 Runners-up
Division 1 High Break
Division 2 High Break
Unbeaten Players

Gail Woods (Surrey)
Sue Leach (Hants)
Division 1: Jan Taylor (Kent), Viv Wright (Berks),Helen Foster(Kent) ,Jill O'Brien (Kent),Debbie Surman (Oxon) [3 wins] Division 2: Sandra Race (Sussex), Sue Loughran (Sussex),Bella Brackenridge (Sussex),Kim Beeching (Sussex),

7,370
4,070

Cathy Sedgwick (Bucks), Dawn Ansell (Bucks), Jean Over (Sussex) [2 wins]

LADIES COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS 1991

Top Averages Division 1: Jan Taylor (Kent) [8,620 ave]; Division 2: Sandra Race (Sussex) [5,055 ave]
Division 1
Pos |County P W L Score | Player Ave Pts
1 Kent 3 3 0 98,630 4,697 14
Z|Berks 3 2 1 58,670 g 222 11
3 |Surrey 3 1 2 70,630 3,303 1
4| 0xon 3 0 3 55,830 2.659 7
Kent 5 Berks 2
Ann Keen Kent 4,320 Jill Josey Berks 3,320
Janie Macoy Kent 2,150 Viv Wright Berks 6,850
Helen Austin Kent 1,210 Sue Redmond Berks 4,370
Jan Taylor Kent 10,030 Jackie Watson Berks 680
Helen Foster Kent 8,910 Myra Hawkins Berks 140
Chris Mills Kent 4,700 P. Pocock Berks 4,030
Jill O'Brien Kent 6,890 Penny Burch Berks 2,360
Surrey 5 Oxon 2
Christine Constable Surrey 2,670 Pauline Withey Oxon 2,230
Alison Norman Surrey 3,980 Sandra Tebby Oxon 1,500
Gail Woods Surrey 1,660 Janet Hawkeswood Oxon 3,600
Sue Banting Surrey 5,840 Jenny Parsons Oxon 680
Stephanie Cole Surrey 3,870 Avis Rust Oxon 1,590
Sue Oakley Surrey 2,090 Debbie Surman Oxon 3,600
Brenda Hewitt Surrey 4,020 Ruth Collett Oxon 3,190
Kent 4 Surrey 3
Ann Keen Kent 1,880 Christine Constable Surrey 3,320
Janie Macoy Kent 1,570 Alison Norman Surrey 5,200
Helen Austin Kent 1,750 Gail Woods Surrey 8,640
Jan Taylor Kent 7,460 Sue Banting Surrey 2,380
Helen Foster Kent 6,160 Stephanie Cole Surrey 3,960
Chris Mills Kent 8,490 Sue Oakley Surrey 990
Jill O'Brien Kent 4,650 Brenda Hewitt Surrey 230
Berks 4 Oxon 3
Jill Josey Berks 7,320 Pauline Withey Oxon 1,610
Viv Wright Berks 6,850 Sandra Tebby Oxon 1,450
Sue Redmond Berks 4,370 Janet Hawkeswood Oxon 6,090
Jackie Watson Berks 6,050 Jenny Parsons Oxon 1,840
Myra Hawkins Berks 2,200 Avis Rust Oxon 2,830
P. Pocock Berks 1,030 Debbie Surman Oxon 4,120
Penny Burch Berks 2,330 Ruth Collett Oxon 1,500
Surrey 2 Berks 5
Christine Constable Surrey 1,660 Jill Josey Berks 6,260
Alison Norman Surrey 4,290 Viv Wright Berks 5,840
Gail Woods Surrey 5,020 Sue Redmond Berks 7,160
Sue Banting Surrey 4,090 Jackie Watson Berks 3,540
Stephanie Cole Surrey 1,630 Myra Hawkins Berks 7,450
Sue Oakley Surrey 2,660 P. Pocock Berks 2,410
Brenda Hewitt Surrey 2,430 Penny Burch Berks 6,010
Kent 5 Oxon 2
Ann Keen Kent 3,430 Pauline Withey Oxon 3,490
Sheila Wanstall Kent 4,200 Sandra Tebby Oxon 2,960
Helen Austin Kent 5,220 Janet Hawkeswood Oxon 4,220
Jan Taylor Kent 8,370 Jenny Parsons Oxon 150
Helen Foster Kent 2,250 Avis Rust Oxon 1,930
Chris Mills Kent 1,370 Debbie Surman Oxon 4,580
Jill O'Brien Kent 3,620 Ruth Collett Oxon 2,670
Division 2
Pos |County P w L score | Player Ave Pts
1|5ussex 2 2 0 47,600 3,678 11
Z2|Hants 2z 1 1 38,190 2. 728 B
3|Bucks 2 L 2 30,160 2154 -
Sussex 5 Bucks 2
Kim Beeching Sussex 4,880 Marilyn lzzard Bucks 1,050
Sue Loughran Sussex 3,380 Ede Gildersleve Bucks 1,160
Bella Brackenridge Sussex 3,110 Marzenna Kennedy Bucks 2,260
Jenny Daubney Sussex 1,120 Cathy Sedgwick Bucks 4,270
Jean Over Sussex 3,650 Clair Shaw Bucks 2,280
Sandra Race Sussex 6,460 Carol Burgess Bucks 940
Gina Sherratt Sussex 3,110 Dawn Ansell Bucks 3,900
Bucks 2 Hants 5
Marilyn Izzard Bucks 3,470 Di Thorpe Hants 3,950
Ede Gildersleve Bucks 1,020 Babs Hiatt Hants 1,180
Marzenna Kennedy Bucks 780 Myra Hawkins Hants 2,510
Cathy Sedgwick Bucks 3,220 Sue Leach Hants 1,800
Clair Shaw Bucks 2,010 Joyce Mannell Hants 3,990
Carol Burgess Bucks 1,040 Sandy Hoyle Hants 5,790
Dawn Ansell Bucks 2,760 Doreen Yorke Hants 1,670
Sussex 6 Hants 1
Kim Beeching Sussex 2,900 Di Thorpe Hants 2,230
Sue Loughran Sussex 5,640 Babs Hiatt Hants 2,440
Bella Brackenridge Sussex 5,810 Myra Hawkins Hants 2,150
Jenny Daubney Sussex 2,770 Sue Leach Hants 5,290
Jean Over Sussex 2,040 Joyce Mannell Hants 1,790
Sandra Race Sussex 3,650 Sandy Hoyle Hants 1,220
Gina Sherratt Sussex 2,970 Doreen Yorke Hants 2,180

RANKING POINTS
Division 1

Pos Player

Jan Taylor

Viv Wright
Helen Foster
Jill O'Brien
Debbie Surman
Jill Josey

Chris Mills
Janet Hawkeswood
Sue Redmond
Alison Norman
Sue Banting
Penny Burch
Christine Constable
Gail Woods
Sheila Wanstall
Jackie Watson
Myra Hawkins
Ann Keen
Stephanie Cole
Helen Austin
Pauline Withey
Brenda Hewitt
Avis Rust

Sue Oakley

P. Pocock

Ruth Collett
Sandra Tebby
Janie Macoy
Jenny Parsons
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High Breaks
Ladies
Player
1 Gail Woods
2 Jan Taylor
3 Viv Wright
4 Jan Taylor

Division 2

Pos Player

Sandra Race
Sue Loughran
Bella Brackenridge
Kim Beeching
Cathy Sedgwick
Dawn Ansell
Jean Over

Sue Leach
Sandy Hoyle

Di Thorpe

Gina Sherratt
Joyce Mannell
Myra Hawkins
Babs Hiatt
Marilyn lzzard
Clair Shaw
Jenny Daubney
Doreen Yorke
Marzenna Kennedy
Ede Gildersleve
Carol Burgess
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High Breaks
Ladies
Player

1 Sue Leach

County
Kent
Berks
Kent
Kent
Oxon
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Berks
Surrey
Surrey
Berks
Surrey
Surrey
Kent
Berks
Berks
Kent
Surrey
Kent
Oxon
Surrey
Oxon
Surrey
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Oxon

County
Surrey
Kent
Berks
Kent

County
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Bucks
Bucks
Sussex
Hants
Hants
Hants
Sussex
Hants
Hants
Hants
Bucks
Bucks
Sussex
Hants
Bucks
Bucks
Bucks

County
Hants

RP.
185
17.3
16.3
121
4.0
13.2
9.2
8.1
7.1
5.1
3.1
11
1.0
11.3
1.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Div1
Div 1
Div 1
Div1

RP
10.1
5.1
3.1
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Div 2
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Break
7,370
7,270
6,640
5,200
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Break

4,070
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Table
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Brks

R O O O D e O L O O e O S R O O O O S O S e I O V]

Brks
1
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Score
25,860
19,830
17,320
15,160
12,300
16,900
14,560
13,910
13,710
13,470
12,310
10,700
7,650
15,320
4,200
10,270
9,790
9,630
9,460
8,180
7,330
6,680
6,350
5,740
7,470
7,360
5,910
3,720
2,670

Score
10,110
9,020
8,920
7,780
7,490
6,660
5,690
7,090
7,010
6,180
6,080
5,780
4,660
3,620
4,520
4,290
3,890
3,850
3,040
2,180
1,980

Ave
8,620
6,610
5,773
5,053
4,100
5,633
4,853
4,637
4,570
4,490
4,103
3,567
2,550
5,107
4,200
3,423
3,263
3,210
3,153
2,727
2,443
2,227
2,117
1,913
2,490
2,453
1,970
1,860
890

Ave
5,055
4,510
4,460
3,890
3,745
3,330
2,845
3,545
3,505
3,090
3,040
2,890
2,330
1,810
2,260
2,145
1,945
1,925
1,520
1,090
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